MACFARLANE UTILITIES PROJECT									
BID EVALUATION				Bornhoft Construction		WyoDak Energy Services		Patrick Construction, Inc.	
ITEM			ESTIMATED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
	Contract Bond and Insurance (5% max)	LS LS	1	\$40,734.00	\$40,734.00	\$14,408.96	\$14,408.96	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
	Mobilization (10% max) Force Account	LS	1	\$135,781.00 \$10,000.00	\$135,781.00 \$10,000.00	\$44,178.72 \$10,000.00	\$44,178.72 \$10,000.00	\$34,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$34,000.00 \$10,000.00
	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,803.30	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	Quality Control Materials Testing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,707.54	\$29,707.54	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
	Underground Utility Locate	EA	26	\$292.00	\$7,592.00	\$599.28	\$15,581.28	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
	Underground Utility Crossing	EA	24	\$208.00	\$4,992.00	\$590.67	\$14,176.08	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,231.52	\$2,231.52	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$41,139.95	\$41,139.95	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
110	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,570.25	\$17,570.25	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
200	8" C900 PVC	LF	1,120	\$120.00	\$134,400.00	\$75.48	\$84,537.60	\$140.00	\$156,800.00
	10" DR9 HDPE - HDD	LF	1,120	\$393.00	\$53,841.00	\$215.48	\$29,520.76	\$300.00	\$41,100.00
	8" Fittings	EA	19	\$1,333.00	\$25,327.00	\$2,621.06	\$49,800.14	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
	10" Fittings	EA	2	\$932.00	\$1,864.00	\$2,669.05	\$5,338.10	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
204	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$3,465.00	\$6,930.00	\$5,488.75	\$10,977.50	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
	Water Service Connection								
205.1	1" Service	EA	4	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,334.36	\$9,337.44	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
205.2	1.5" Service	EA	3	\$5,850.00	\$17,550.00	\$2,469.45	\$7,408.35	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
205.3	2" Service	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,118.70	\$12,474.80	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
	Water Service Line	LF	101	¢c0.00	¢11.4C0.00	\$31.89	\$6,090.99	¢50.00	¢0.550.00
206.1 206.2	1" Service 1.5" Service	LF	191 334	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$11,460.00 \$20,040.00	\$31.89 \$24.51	\$6,090.99 \$8,186.34	\$50.00 \$65.00	\$9,550.00 \$21,710.00
206.2	2" Service	LF	112	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$22.79	\$2,552.48	\$65.00	\$7,280.00
	Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$14,642.05	\$43,926.15	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
	Hydrant Assembly (8' bury depth)	EA	1	\$25,055.00	\$25,055.00	\$14,195.58	\$14,195.58	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
	Sanitary Yard Hydrant (6' bury depth)	EA	1	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$2,586.20	\$2,586.20	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
	Air Relief Valve	EA	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,751.56	\$4,751.56	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
	Water Meter Pit	EA	2	\$10,968.00	\$21,936.00	\$3,135.09	\$6,270.18	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
	Connect to Existing Main	EA	3	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$8,744.19	\$26,232.57	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
	Remove Existing Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$933.28	\$933.28	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Remove Existing Water Line Tracer Wire Test Station	LF EA	155 5	\$45.00 \$350.00	\$6,975.00 \$1,750.00	\$47.85 \$173.87	\$7,416.75 \$869.35	\$1.00 \$320.00	\$155.00 \$1,600.00
	Bollard	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$847.17	\$869.35 \$2,541.51	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	6" C900 PVC	LA	24	\$231.00	\$5,544.00	\$641.08	\$15,385.92	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
	6" Fittings	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,229.21	\$1,229.21	\$400.00	\$400.00
	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	\$4,660.81	\$4,660.81	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
	8" SDR35 PVC	LF	317	\$133.00	\$42,161.00	\$78.52	\$24,890.84	\$110.00	\$34,870.00
	8" DR9 HDPE - HDD	LF	235	\$430.00	\$101,050.00	\$169.25	\$39,773.75	\$380.00	\$89,300.00
	10" Sewer Fitting	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$273.12	\$546.24	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	New 60" Manhole 6" Drop Inlet	EA EA	4	\$24,876.00 \$2,098.00	\$99,504.00 \$2,098.00	\$18,319.30 \$2,428.85	\$73,277.20 \$2,428.85	\$16,000.00 \$500.00	\$64,000.00 \$500.00
	6" Sewer Service Line	LF	26	\$165.00	\$4,290.00	\$110.53	\$2,873.78	\$85.00	\$2,210.00
	Final Video Inspection	LF	552	\$4.00	\$2,208.00	\$14.61	\$8,064.72	\$2.75	\$1,518.00
	10" SDR35 PVC	LF	20	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$112.97	\$2,259.40	\$20.00	\$400.00
					1-7				
400	18" ADS Corrugated Smooth Interior	LF	297	\$190.00	\$56,430.00	\$73.62	\$21,865.14	\$48.00	\$14,256.00
	New Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,318.41	\$24,636.82	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
	Drainage Swale	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,825.30	\$6,825.30	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
403	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,648.85	\$11,297.70	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
500	A sub alt Dama sual	CV/	1.040	ć5.00	¢0.240.00	67.20	642 656 72	67.50	¢12.000.00
	Asphalt Removal Subgrade Improvement	SY CY	1,848 140	\$5.00 \$66.00	\$9,240.00 \$9,240.00	\$7.39 \$109.13	\$13,656.72 \$15,278.20	\$7.50 \$65.00	\$13,860.00 \$9,100.00
	Curb and Gutter	LF	140	\$85.00	\$9,240.00	\$109.13	\$15,278.20	\$90.00	\$9,100.00
	Sidewalk and Approaches	SF	1,680	\$45.00	\$75,600.00	\$20.01	\$33,616.80	\$90.00	\$18,480.00
	Crushed Base - 8" Min.	SY	2,413	\$20.00	\$48,260.00	\$25.56	\$61,676.28	\$24.00	\$57,912.00
	Woven geotextile	SY	2,178	\$7.00	\$15,246.00	\$5.77	\$12,567.06	\$7.00	\$15,246.00
	3" Asphaltic Pavement Mat	SY	2,178	\$57.00	\$124,146.00	\$52.12	\$113,517.36	\$50.00	\$108,900.00
	Chip Seal	SY	61	\$330.00	\$20,130.00	\$299.08	\$18,243.88	\$265.00	\$16,165.00
	Sod	SY	1,442	\$16.00	\$23,072.00	\$8.66	\$12,487.72	\$9.00	\$12,978.00
	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,282.72	\$2,282.72	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
510	Unclassified Excavation	SY	1,848	\$35.00	\$64,680.00	\$7.50	\$13,860.00	\$29.00	\$53,592.00
					\$1,544,326.00		\$1,099,241.97		\$1,097,972.00